:								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			Patent and To	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type			Conveyance Type					
⊠ New								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License					
Document ID #			│					
Correction of PTO Error			Security Agreer	nent				
Reel # Frame #			Change of Nam					
Corrective Document			Other:					
Reel#	Frame #		_					
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s	s)			
1. Eun-kyung LEE				March 27, 200	7			
2. Seung-seup YOO			March 27, 2007					
			March 27, 2007					
. —	HANG			Maich Zr, Zoo	· 1			
4.								
☐ Mark if Addition	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	d					
Receiving Party	TELLITOR OF GOTTO	yg						
	SAMSUNG TEC	HWIN COLLED						
. Name	D/ 111100110 1201							
	28 Sungju-dong							
Address	zo odnigja-dong							
	Changwon-city	Kyongea	ngnam-do, Republi	ic of Korea				
	Changwon-city City	State/Cou			Zip Code			
•	City	Siatercou	iiu y		Zip Code			
. Mark if Addition	nal Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached	ł					
Correspondent Na				Telephone: (312)	569-1000			
Brian C. Rupp, Reg			Facsimile: (312) 569-3000					
Drinker Biddle & R			Attorney Docket No. P2754DES					
191 N. Wacker Dri				,				
Chicago, Illinois 60								
		ages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any att	achments: 2			
	er(s) or Patent Nu			Mark if additional n	umbers attached			
			O NOT ENTER BOTH nu					
Pate	nt Application Num	nbers		Patent Numbers				
29/285,668								
If this document is	being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	oplication, enter the o	late the patent	Month Day Year			
application was sig	ned by the first nam	ed executing invento	ρr.	•				
Patent Cooperation								
Enter PCT applicat	tion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number has not be	en assigned.							
			PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Proper	rties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1			
Fee Amount								
ļ			Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00			
Method of Pay								
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$								
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181in the amount of \$40.00								
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181: X Yes X No								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
inde copy or the	o original document.	Chiph yos to beposit	ACCOUNT AIR AUTHORIZ	eu, as muicaleu ner	VIII.			
Brian C. Rupp		1 1/6/1	1/2	May 10, 2007				
Brian C. Rupp Name of Person Signing Signing		Jan	A Section	May 10, 2007 Date				
Name of Pe	rson Signing	1 35190	etydre	l Da	aid			
CH02/ 22485811.1								

PATENT REEL: 019283 FRAME: 0530

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. P2754DES

Drinker Biddle Gardner Carton 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Eun-kyung Lee, Seung-seup Yoo and Sung-hwa Chang of 17th Floor, Jung-Ang Ilbo Bldg., 7, Soonhwa-dong, Chung-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

DIGITAL CAMERA

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on 04/05/2007 , under U.S. Application No. 29/285,668 , and

WHEREAS, Samsung Techwin Co., Ltd., of 28 Sungju-dong, Changwon-city, Kyongsangnam-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and

PATENT REEL: 019283 FRAME: 0531

5/005

In re Appln. of Lee et al. Attorney Docket No. P2754DES

other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Date	27 March 2007	
- 		Eum-kyung Lee
Date		Witness
Date		
= Date ²	7 March 2007	Seung-seup Yoo
Date		Witness
Date		Witness
 Date	27 March 2007	Sung-hwa Chang
Date		Witness
Date		Witness

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

Date of Transmission: May 10, 2007

I hereby certify that the following Assignment along with its enclosures is being submitted via facsimile number 571-273-0140 to the Assignment Branch at the U. S. Patent & Trademark Office on the date indicated above.

Applicant(s): Lee et al.

Title: DIGITAL CAMERA

Application No.: 29/285,668

Filed: April 5, 2007

Enclosed:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg)
- 2. Executed Assignment from Eun-kyung Lee, Seung-seup Yoo and Sung-hwa Chang to Samsung Techwin Co., Ltd. (2 pgs)
- 3. Authorization to charge deposit account in the amount of \$40.00

Irina L. Mikitiouk

Typed or Printed Name

1. Mehitiach
Signature

Attorney Docket No: P2754DES Client Matter No.: 180989-402665

CH02/ 22485812.1

PATENT REEL: 019283 FRAME: 0533

DrinkerBiddleGardnerCarton

191 N. Wacker Drive Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60606-1698 Voice: 312-569-1480 Fax: 312-569-3533

DATE:	Thursday, May 10, 2007	RECIPIENT	1 571 272 0140					
TO:	Assignment Branch	rax:	1-571-273-0140					
COMPANY:	USPTO	RECIPIENT PHONE:						
FROM:	Rupp, Brian C.	SENDER PHONE:	312-569-1480					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:05								
MESSAGE:	RECORDATION OF ASSIGNME	ENT						
	In re Application of Lee et al.							
	Title: DIGITAL CAMERA							
	Application No.: 29/285,668							
	Filed: April 5, 2007							
	Attorney Docket No.: P2754DES							
If there is any p	problem with this transmission, please call t	he sender at the number indicat	ed above as soon as possible.					

••• CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE •••

The pages accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Drinker Biddle Gardner Carton which is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this cover letter. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/10/2007 REEL: 019283 FRAME: 0534